LYNXTechnik AG
LYNX Technik AG
Brunnenweg 3
D-64331 Weiterstadt
Germany
PH +49 (0) 6150 1817 0
LYNX Technik Inc

OH-TT-12G-SDI
SFP Data Sheet
Ordering Information
EAN / UPC Model Description
4250479328181 OH-TT-12G-SDI 12G/6G/3G/HD/SD video SFP, Dual Transmit-
ter, HD BNC connector
Specifications
SDI Output (TX)
Video Standards Multi-standard operation from ST 2082-1 (12G),
ST-2081-1 (6G), ST-424 (3G), ST-292 (HD) and
ST-259M (SD)
Connection HD BNC
Impedance 75Ω
Output swing, single ended (mVp-p) 400 (min)  to 800 (max)
Serial Data Rate SD (ST-259M) 270 (Mbps)
1.5G (ST-292M) 1483~1485 (Mbps)
3G (ST-424M) 2967~2970 (Mbps)
6G (ST-2081M) 5934~5940 (Mbps)
12G (ST-2082M) 11868~11880 (Mbps)
Testing cable model: Belden 1694A
Return Loss Bandwidth 0 -1.5 GHz >15 dB (typical)
Bandwidth 1.5-3 GHz >10 dB (typical)
Alignment Jitter* SD (ST-259M) < 0.2 UI
1.5G (ST-292M) < 0.2 UI
3G (ST-424M) < 0.3 UI
12G (ST-2082M) < 0.3 UI
The OH-TT-12G-SDI is a 12G SDI dual channel electrical transmitter
module with HD-BNC connectors. It transmits SDI electrical signals
up to ST-2082-1 (12G), ST-2081-1 (6G), ST-424 (3G), ST-292 (HD), and
ST-259 (SD) and DVB-ASI over Belden 1694A cable via BNC/HD-BNC
connector. It handles 12Gbps pathological patterns. The package is
hot pluggable SFP.
A socket, or a “cage” is provided for the SFP in the supporting LYNX